CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT

	Docket No: 00138/004001				
Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 10/02)					
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) PATEN	ATENTS ONLY U.S. Patent and Trademark Office				
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ ▼	▼ ▼	, <u> </u>			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademark	ks: Please record the attached	original documents or copy thereof.			
 Name of conveying party(ies): Roberto Borri, Luciano Chiappalone, Guistiniano La Vecchia 	Name: CALIEL S.	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: _CALIEL S.R.L. Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V	·				
3. Nature of conveyance:	7				
Assignment Merger	···				
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: C	SO VITTORIO EMANUELE II,			
Other Corrective assignment to correct list of	No. 71, I-10128 T	No. 71, I-10128 TORINO ITALY			
assignors on reel/frame = 014810/0938	-				
•	City:	State:Zip:			
Execution Date: November 3, 2003	- Additional name(s) & ad	ddress(es) attached? Yes V			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
If this document is being filed together with a new app A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/432,461	B. Patent No.(s)	ate of the application is:			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence					
concerning document should be mailed:		lications and patents involved:			
Name: Mark D. Wieczorek, Reg. 37,966	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00			
c/o Mayer Fortkort & Williams		Credit Card Form			
	Authorized to b	e charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 251 North Avenue West, 2nd Fl.	8. Deposit account nui	mber:			
City: WestfieldState: NJ Zip: 07090					
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Signature.	,				
Mark D. Wieczorek Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cov	Signature Signature sheet, attachments, and doc	9/21/04 Date			

Mall documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 015163 FRAME: 0016

6:52p 6197952943 OLD COVER SHEET

Incket No.: 00138/004001

	OKS (140.: 00138/004001		
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08/REV03	- 24 - 2003 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC		
1 1/1 1/0 1/0 /			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents ε	12632402 _hed original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies): Roberto Borri Luciano Chiappalone Laura Rainaudo Giustiniano La Vecchia	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: CALIEL S.R.L. Internal Address:		
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)			
3. Nature of conveyance:			
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: C. SO VITTORIO EMANUELE II,		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	No. 71, I-10128 TORINO ITALY		
Other	City: State: ZIP:		
Execution Date: November 3, 2003	— Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No		
If this document is being filed together with a new applica A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/432,461	B. Patent No.(s) OPR/FINANCE		
Additional numbers a			
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Mark D. Wieczorek 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
Internal Address: c/o Mayer Fortkert & Williams 12/24/2003 LINELLER 00000046 10432461 140.00 09	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account		
Street Address: 251 North Avenue West, 2nd Floor	Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:		
City: Westfield State: NJ ZIP: 07090	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
 Statement and signature, To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infor of the original document. 	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy		
Mark D. Wieczorekj, Reg. No. 37,966 Name of Person Signing	December 19, 2003		
Total number of pages including cover	Signature Sheet, attachments, and document: 2 Date		

Witness(es):

RECORDED: 09/21/2004

DRIGINAL ASSIGNMENT

			Atty. Docket No.:_	00138/004001
	. A	SSIGNMENT	Γ	
In consideration the rece	on of the sum of One lpt of which is hereby ac	Dollar (\$1.00) in knowledged, the	n hand paid, and othe undersigned	er good and valuable
1) BORRI, Robe	rto; 2) LA VECCH	IA, Giustin	iano; 3) CHIAPP	ALONE, Luciano
hereby sells, assigns a	and transfers to			
CALIEL S.R.L.,	C.SO VITTORIO E	MANUELE II ì	No. 71, I-10128	TORINO, ITALY
aiscoveries which are o	Assignee) the entire refisclosed in the applicati	ion for United Stat	tes patent entitled	
which application was:	•			
(a)	executed on the	c	lay of	, 20
(b)	filed on theand given Application S			
ncluding any and ali Un fivisions, reissues, su Palents granted thereon	ited States Letters Pate abstitutes, renewals or	nt which may be continuations the	granted therefor and ar Preof and any and all t	ny and all extensions, Jnited States Letters
It is hereby aut and all said Letters Pate	horized and requested t ent, when granted to said	hat the Commiss. I Assignee.	ioner of Patents and Ti	rademarks issue any
ılı alvisional, continuing	reed that, when request , substitute, renewal, ar , everything possible for	nd reissue patent	applications and exe	cute all rightful other
Signed at Torino		, this3	day of Novemb	er /, 20 03
_ <i></i>	erto BORRI Lano CHIAPPALONE		Leisuu	CLA VECCHIA

PATENT REEL: 015163 FRAME: 0018